ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 850-X-5 FEES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| 850-X-501 | Method Of Payment |
|-----------|-------------------|
| 850-X-502 | Processing Fees |

850-X-5-.01 Method Of Payment.

Fees shall be payable to the Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners. Payment of fees should be made by money order, credit card accepted by the state, company or cashier's checks. No cash or personal checks will be accepted as payment of fees. Applications not accompanied by the proper fee will be returned to the applicant.

Author: Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§34-30-57(4) (1991); 41-22-4(a)(2)(1991).

History: Repealed and Replaced: Filed October 31, 1997; Operative December 5, 1997; effective January 1, 1998 (See Rule 850-X-1-.19). Amended: Filed March 8, 2007; effective April 12, 2007. Amended: Filed September 15, 2016; effective October 30, 2016. Amended: Published November 30, 2023; effective January 14, 2024.

850-X-5-.02 Processing Fees.

(1) The Board shall charge the following processing fees.

| Renewal of License | \$100.00 |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Reinstatement of License | \$100.00 per lapsed renewal cycle |
| Inactive Registration | \$ 25.00 |
| Examination | \$ 75.00 |
| Re-Examination | \$ 75.00 |
| Reciprocity | \$ 75.00 |
| Private Independent Practice | \$ 75.00 |
| Supervision Certification | \$ 50.00 |
| Printing for Replacement License | \$ 10.00 |
| Documentation Copying Fee | \$ 1.00 per page |
| Processing Verification Form | \$ 15.00 |
| Application for CE Provider | \$150.00 |
| Replacement of I.D. Card | \$ 5.00 |
| Replacement of Gold Seal | \$ 5.00 |

Author: Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners
Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$\$34-30-25; 34-30-57(4).
History: New Rule: Filed August 15, 2014; effective September 19, 2014; operative October 4, 2014. Amended: Filed September 15, 2016; effective October 30, 2016. Amended: Published November 30, 2023; effective January 14, 2024.

Ed. Note: Rule .06 was renumbered rule .02 as per certification filed September 15, 2016; effective October 30, 2016.

Ed. Note: The following rules has been repealed and removed from the chapter and subsequent rules were renumbered accordingly. See repealed rules below:

850-X-5-.02 Application And Initial License Fees. (REPEALED)
Author: Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners
Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$34-30-57(4) (1991).
History: Repealed and Replaced: Filed October 31, 1997; Operative December 5, 1997; effective January 1, 1998 (See Rule 850-X-1-.
19). Repealed and New Rule: Filed April 11, 2008; effective May 16, 2008. Repealed: Filed September 15, 2016; effective October 30, 2016.

850-X-5-.03 Examination Fees. (REPEALED)

Author: Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners
Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §34-30-57(4) (1991).
History: Repealed and Replaced: Filed October 31, 1997; Operative December 5, 1997; effective January 1, 1998 (See Rule 850-X-1-.
19). Amended: Filed April 11, 2008; effective May 16, 2008.
Repealed: Filed September 15, 2016; effective October 30, 2016.

850-X-5-.04 Renewal Fees. (REPEALED)

Author: Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §34-30-57(4) (1991). History: Repealed and Replaced: Filed October 31, 1997; Operative December 5, 1997; effective January 1, 1998 (See Rule 850-X-1-. 19). Amended: Filed April 11, 2008; effective May 16, 2008. Amended: Filed November 1, 2011; effective December 6, 2011. Repealed: Filed September 15, 2016; effective October 30, 2016.

850-X-5-.05 Fees Not Refundable. (REPEALED)

Author: Alabama Board of Social Work Examiners
Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$34-30-6 (1991).
History: Repealed and Replaced: Filed October 31, 1997; effective January 1, 1998 (See Rule 850-X-1-.19). Repealed: Filed September 15, 2016; effective October 30, 2016.